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AMENDMENT NO. 1 

ALL PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS TO: 

AMENDMENT 
ISSUE DATE: Tuesday, September 1 1,201 2 

Solicitation No. OCSC-12-RP-0059 

Evaluation of the Adult Dmg Court Program 

Tuesday, Septembr 18,2012, no later than 10:00 am, EST 

SUBJECT: 

FOR: 

CLOSING DATE: 

The subject solicitation is amended as follows: 

1. Page I of the soiiation number DCSC-12-RP-0059, "Closing Date and Closing 
fime" is hereby CHANGED from September 17,2012, no later than 10 am, EST 
to September 18,2012, no later than 10 am, EST. 

Page 6 of the solicitation number DCSC-12-RP-0059, Sedion 8.3, Contract Price 
Schedule (Up to 30 Months), 'DELETE" in its entirety, and 'SUBSTITUTE" the 
following Price Schedule: 

B.3 CONTRACT PRICE 

Item No. (CLIN) 

ICHEDULE (Up to 30 Months) 
Item Description 

(Provide summary description of 
Total Price 

Planning) 
Deliverables 6 1 2 (Process 
Evaluation & Report, COTR 
Meeting, and Ioitid Outcome 
Evaluation Planning) 
Deliverables 1 3-1 7 (Final 
Outcome ~valuatioi  Design- 
& Interim Repo*) *Initid 
pricing for this CLiN# OQ63 
d j w t  to m-mg~Mum d k  
c o ~ m o f d ~ u p o n  

horn: 
Oiiact d the Ofticcr Fax: 202.87P.7575 

E-mail: Iwlk.patk*~.@~ 
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Page 35 of the solicitation number DCSC-12-RP-9, Attachment J.lO, US 
DOL Wage Rates, "DELETE" in its entirety and 'SUBSTITUTE" the attached US 
DOL Wage Rates dated June 13,2012. (See Attachment A to this 
Amendment #l) 

0004 

0005 

Total Coatrrtct 
Prim 

Respnses to written questions received from p r o w i v e  offeror(s) are included 
as Attachment B to this amendment. (See Attachment B to this Amendment 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

Deliverables 1 8- 1 9 (Data 
Analysis & DraA Report) 
Deliverables 20-2 I (Final 
Reporting;) 

One (1) copy of this amendment is being sent to only those offeron who rewived a copy 
the solicitation. Merors shall sign below and attach a signed copy of this amendment to 
each proposal to be submitted to the Courts in response to the subject solicitation. 
Prowsals shall be mailed or dslivgred in accordance with the inatnrctions provided in 
the original solicitation documents. 

s 

S 

S 

Werors shall submit their proposals in sealed envelopes, identified on the outside by the 
solicitation number and submission date, in accordance with the instructions provided in 
the original solidtation documents. 

This amendment, tqether with your Proposal, must be remived by the District of 
Columbia Courts no later than the date and time specifmd for proposal submission. 
Revisions or price changes occasioned by this amendment must be received by the 
Courts no later than the date and time set for Proposal submission. 

Failure to acknowledge receipt of this amendment, for the subjed solicitation may be 
cause for rejection of any proposals submitted in response to the subject solicitation. 
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ALL OTHER TERMS AND CoNDiTloNs REMAIN UNCHANGED. n 

This Amendment is acknowledged and is considered a part of the subject 
solicitation. 

Name of Authorized Representative 

T i e  of Authorired Representative 

Name of Firm 
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Attachment B to Amendment 1 
Response to Questions for DCSC-12-RP-0059 

Evaluation of the Adult Drug Program 

1. Question I : Section H.5, Wage Rates, page 3 1, identifies "Wage Detembation Number 
2005-2 1 03, dated 6 13-20 1 2" as the prevailing wage dekmimnt for tbis solicitation. 
Attachment 3.1 0 is for Wage Determination Number 2005-2 1 04, date 6- 1 3-20 t I". P l w  
specify which W w  Determination is to be used. 

RESPONSE: Wage Detemination Number 2005-2 104, dated 6 1  3-2012 is applicable. 
Please see attached to this amendment #I, Wage Determination Number 
20052104, dated 6-13-2012. 

2. On pages 1 7 & 1 8, Phase I1 is listed as Deliverables 6- 1 2; but on the Section B portion of 
page 6, Deliverable 1 2 is part of Phase 111. Where should we place the cost in the budget 
for Deliverable 12 - Phase II or Phase III? 

RESPONSE: The cost in the budget for Deliverrmblts 12 should be under Phase II of the 
requirement. Phase see changes made through amendment, deleting 
Deliverable 12 from Contract Line Item Number (CLIN#) 3 and inserting it 
under CLINfP2. 

3. Theduedate forthe proposals isMo&y,September 1 7 ~ a t  loam. September l p i s a  
Jewish holiday. Would the District of Columbia Courts consider granting at least a one 
day extension (Tuesday, Septemba 1 8'h) for the due date? 

RESPONSE: The proposal submission date is extended to Tuesday, September 18,2012, 
no later than 1Q am, EST. 

4. Regding the scope of work, is there a planned level of effort for this solicitation? 

RESPONSE: The PC Conrts level of effort on this reqairement will be determined upon 
receipt and analysis of proposals received. 

5. The RFP indicates that a main focus of anticipated data collection activities and a primary 
source of information to answer many of the research qmtions posed by the solicitation 
is the D.C. Courts "Courtview" automated transactional information system. 
Understanding the features and limitations of that system would be extremely helpful in 
scoping out a plan to address the requirements of the solicitation. Would it be possible to 
provide hterested bidders with a copy of the data dictionary, user manual, or similar 
dacumentation for CourtView well in advance of the of the proposal submission date? 

RESPONSE: The CV data dictions ry and user's guide are both proprietary documents so 
they cannot be provided to prospective offeron. However, the information 
would be shared with the selsrted contractor when the contract commenw 
and after signing a mnfldentiatity agreement. 


